

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3633-3634/2011

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBAL KUMAR DEY & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is interim order in favour of the petitioners since February 2, 2011. Contesting respondents have already filed counter affidavit. Unserved respondent No.2 is disclosed as proforma respondent by the petitioner in Memo of SLP.

Registry has to verify that whether unserved respondent No.2 is shown as a litigant in the impugned order or not. If it is not shown, Registry must take care of such situation before listing the matter before any Court.

Item No.52 -2-

Petitioners may take fresh steps for confirming service upon unserved respondent No.2 by dasti mode, if they so desire before such date of listing.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR