

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3633-3634/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2010 in WP No.399/2009 and order dated 19/11/2010 in RP No.7/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBAL KUMAR DEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, vacating stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Raina, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter praying for time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

By way of last chance, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master